Interview .. _. . .
21-1787-08
Yeah
Gray. ~  D'mjustkidding, I couldn’t afford it

Williams: What’s the name of your company?
. Do you want 2 card?

Williams: Yeah, please
It’s, ah, yeah, it’s like Detroit, the airport is on the south side and everybody

Williams: I’1l trade you,

Alright
Williams: Here’s one of mine
Sl L ‘ S e i U g SO~ S S S ... . . S

Everybody goes to the north side, that, that’s the way it goes =t
: ]
Williams:  Alright =
Gray: You got my cell number don’t you.” ~  you still got that <o
a-q
Ah, let me, ah i
=)
Gray: 1l get it, I'll write it on the back 8

Okay you’re Detective Garry Gray, right

Gray: . That’s me
-Gray: Here, I'll put it on the back hete

Thank you

Williams: What’s

Gray: That’s my cell number
Oh, okay

 Williams: ~ What's' stand for

'BLK 01492
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Interview 7. . ...
21-1787-08
Gray: Oh

. Williams: Are you with, oh you're iﬁwith o
| i yeah, he’s from, ah, he’s from Trinidad
Williams: | Oh |
He spent ten years at the airport doing customer service
Williams: Okay, yoil got a whole .bunch, you got a big fleet it look‘s like
We got four or five | |

Williams: Oh

That’s not a real big fleet for Atlanta
Williams: Oh I just some vans, stretch vans, busses

Yeah we got all sorts, a lot of

80-L48LT-12

Gray: Oh, so you can rent, for the renters, huh
Yeah, yeah, it’s, it’s mostly town cars

Gray: Hey! Ttruly do appreciate your complete éooperation in this matter from the
time we got your DNA, to the time, to today. Do you have any questions for us or anything you
wanna tell us about anything _

No, ah
Gray: So it’s probably
‘(Unclear)
Gray: | It’s probably gonna be a good couple weeks before we can set you up on a poly,

I’m gonna give you time to settle down
i Alright

Gray: I know you’re upset, maybe two, three wecks or so

" BLK 01493



Interview ] 46

21-1787-08
Williams:  Does that kid look familiar to you

Jeeze, you're talking like a long time ago, now, aren’t you
‘Williams: Yeah, that’s in 75

End of Recording

§0-48.T-18
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Michigan Department of State Police

SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT -
REPORT 0016 - -

INCIDENT NO.

[ ORIGINAL DATE
Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
‘SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS
Wed, Sep 09,2009 09001

4] INCIDENT STATUS

Open

OAKLAND COUNTY CHILD KILLER INVESTIGATION

None.

RESULTS OF
NAM: KARENLOWE
P.0. Box/Building: FBI CRIME LAB-TRACE UNIT
NBR: 2501 DIR:

STR: INVESTIGATION
SFX: PARKWAY

CTY: QUANTICO

TXH:

TXW: (703)632-7695

ST:VA

ZIp: 22135

———0On Tuesday Septetnber 8;2009; the-undersigned recewcd a-call-from Karen Lowe of the FBI Crime Lab.Trace . __

Evidence Unit, regarding the analysis oft

[

Ms. Lowe advised that after Carefg.l analysis of thé evidence that was submitted to her for analysis,

Pending final dnalysis dqcﬁmentation from the trace evidence umit, *

DR, TAN ' B.L:
R OF TOT )
INVESTIGATED BY REPORTED BY REVIEWED BY
PAGE DISGT GARRY S GRAY : :
1of2
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Michigan Department of State Police

‘SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT

REPORT 0016

ORIGINAL DATE

INCIDENT NO.
Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS :
09001 .

Wed, Sep 09, 2009

&~

Cheryl advised that 'shé is still working on the evidence, however to date, she has yet to make any

determinations.

Open

P

|

INVESTIGATED BY
PAGE | DISGT GARRY S GRAY

20f2

REPORTED BY

REVIEWED BY
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. STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

. ~ EAsT LANSING
" 'NIFER M. GRANHOLM COL. PETER MUNOZ
GOVERNOR DIRECTOR

September 9, 2009

Dr. Constance Fisher

DNA Control Unit II

Federal Bureau of Investigation
2501 Investigation Parkway
Quantico, VA 2135

Dear Pr-Fisher—

Per our conversation earlier this morning, regarding the hair evidence that was forwarded to you by your
trace evidence unit, (Karen Lowe), for mitochondrial analysis, the Michigan Department of State Police
fully understands that in order to process several of these hairs, (Fragments), the possibility exists that they
may be totally consumed during the process.

Therefore, you have permission from the Michigan Department of State Police to do whatever is necessary .
in order accomplish this task, which may include the total destruction of said evidence.

Sincerely

D/Sgt. Garry S. Gray
Michigan State Police
Metro North Post #21

MIGHIGAN STATE POUCE Metro North Post 14350 W 10 Mlle Rd., Oak Park, Michigan 48237
www michigan.gov/msp ¢ (248) 584—5740

BLK 01497
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’ ORIGINAL DATE INCIDENT NO.
Michigan Department of State Police Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT .| SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS
REPORT 0017 Wed, Sep 23, 2009 09001 EE
«INCIDENT STATUS
[Open

OAKLAND COUNTY CHILD KILLER INVESTIGATION

9-3-09 D/Sgt. Gray Still going back and forth with phone messages with Investigator Duncan
of the Georgia State Patrol, regarding setting”™ s up for a polygraph.

.

INFORMATION:
On September 21, 2009, the undersigned made telephonic contact with Investigator Duncan from the Georgia

State Patrol located in Atlanta GA, reference the polygraph on Duncan advised that he would be
more than happy to accommodate the Michigan State Police with the request, however he advised that he
would first need a summary of the investigation involving? = and a request from the MSP for said

examination to be eonducted by GSP.
On September 23, 2009, the undersigned sent via certified mail through the U.S. Post Office the following

’
\ B
DY

' I 10f3

documents:

1. MSP generated report, (21-1854-09), supplemental report #41, ! _s investigation. The
supplemental report consisted of the DNA sample assistance provided by Georgia Burean of
- Investigation. .

2. MSP generated report, (21-1787-08), supplemental report #15, Interview of ] © 7 swhich took
place on August 10th 2009 in Atlanta Georgia.

3. Copy of transcribed interview of J by Detectives Gray and Williams LPD. along with the actual
CD to listen to as well. _

4. Departmental Correspondence requestihg said actions to conduct the polygraph examination and followup
procedures. ; e ‘ ' - '

5. List of suggested polygraph examination questions used in the past by prior examiners regarding the |
Oakland County Child Killer investigation. ‘ ' .

The undersigned made telephonic contact with Investigator Duncan prior to sending the above material.
Duncan advised that he will review said materials and call the undersigned regarding his plan of action in
examining ! Duncan further advised that he believes there will be no problems from his
department to conduct the exam, however he will have to officially get approval prior to. -

Duncan further advised that he would have to adhere to Georgia's policies and procedures for polygraph
examinations and some changes will most likely be made to the list of tentative questions that were supplied by
the undersigned officer. o ‘ i

INVESTIGATED BY
PAGE D/SGT GARRY S GRAY

REPORTED BY _ REVIEWED BY

" BLK 01498



. ORIGINAL DATE INCIDENT NO.
Michigan Department of State Police Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS p
REPORT 0017 ' Wed, Sep 23, 2009 09001

. Investigator Duncan was advised that he would have full autonomous control of setting the examination
questions per the laws governing the state of Georgia and the rules and regulations set forth under his training.

I_nvestigatof Duncan further advised that he may haw}e to meet with and or examine [ several times. He
did however, also advise that he will make this request a priority and try to get to it as soon as possible.

NAM: INVESTIGATOR-- STEVE DUNCAN
P.O. Box/Building: GEORGIA STATE PATROL
NBR: 959 DIR: E
STR: CONFEDERATE
SFX: AVENUE
_CTY: ATLANTA |
ST: GA TX-cell / \, Office: 404-624-7460
ZIP: 30316 : )

©n September 22, 2009, at approximately 3:15 PM, the undersigned made telephonic contact with »
- was advised when he was interviewed on Angust 6, 2009, at the Newaygo post, he stated he

would be willing to back up the statements he made to the detectives, regardng . . Christopher Busch
physically taking him in his car to a location where one of the victims was abducted from, by taking a polygraph
examination. When asked how he would do, stated that be would pass the test. When asked why, &

said he would pass, because it was the truth. '

t was asked again if was still willing to take a polygraph examination to back up what he told officers
August 6th was further advised that by taking and passing the polygraph test where he said Christopher
‘Busch did as he said he did, (by physically pointing to where one of the victims was taken from in a parking
Iot), would only bolster the fact that "IT DID HAPPEN AS HE SAID IT DID". said, "Sure I'll take the

test if that's all it's about".

: a
e P PO 1\ VU gl u 8 Fe WAV

Al 7“ I . ' $ . .
On 9-22-09, the undersigned called and left a message for Lt. Harris Edwards of the Grand Rapids office
polygraph section, regarding the polygraph in question for the below listed subject,

NAM: |

. : o RAC: ETH:

NBR:’ DIR: o SEX: OPS:.

STR: . ‘DOB: . SSN:

SFX:. ___ ‘ HGT: ‘SID:

CTY: J ST:MI WGT -FBL

TXH: R ZIP: . HATL. MNU:

TXW: . : . EYE: " PRN:
. MB:/ '

INVESTIGATED BY . - | REPORTED BY REVIEWED BY
. PAGB | D/SGTGARRY S GRAY .
I 20f3
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Michigan Department of State Police

SUPPLEMENTAL INC]])mI‘
REPORT 0017

ONTACT CRIME LABS:

I

Open, pendmg Atlanta Polygraph on’

crime labs in Quantico and MSP Northville trace unit,

ORIGINAL DATE INCIDENT NO.

Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS
Wed, Sep 23, 2009 09001

_ MSP polygraph with {

" * On Tuesday, September 22, 2009. the undermgned contacted Dr. Constance Fisher of the FBI Crime Lab in
'Quantlco VA regarding -

, and analysis results from the

!

TNVESTIGATED BY
PAGE | D/SGT GARRY S GRAY

3of3

REPORTED BY

REVIEWED BY
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. : ORIGINAL DATE . INCIDENT NO.
Michigan Department of State Police Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS
REPORT 0018 ; Fri, Oct 09, 2009 09001

( INCIDENT STATUS
Opert '

OAKLAND COUNTY CHILD KILLER INVESTIGATION

JOURNAL:
None
POLYGRAPH:
NAM: : .

) : RAC:
NBR: DIR: SEX:

T STR: T L - : DOB:
SFX: T HGT:
CEY:” ST: ML WGT
TXH: ZIP: ¢ - HAT
TXW:. EYE:

JESTI - 5, i

On Thu:sdajr?,Qctober 8, 2008, the undersigned oﬁicé; along with D/ Sgt David Robertson, drove to the™ -
Newaygo area to pick up & . . and transport him to the Kentwood City Police department for the pre-
scheduled polygraph examination. -

(| The officers picked up 12t Fergusons Party Store located on M-82,
approximately 8 miles west of US-13 1. The two were then transported to the Kentwood PD for the polygraph.
While enrouté to the examination, seemed very open and talkative. waited in the lobby for his.

brother to take the examination.

EXAMINATION:
Prior to the examination that was given by Lt. Harris Edwards of the 6th District headquarters, (assignéd to

Kentwood PD polygraph section), officers advised him of the particulars involving this examination. B

Edwards was advised that the test issue was whether or not Christopher Busch, (a.suspect in the

OCCK investigation), had in fact taken 1o a location in the city of Birmingham, and physical pointed to 2
' Jocation where one of the victims, (possibly the last victim), of the child killer investigation was abducted from.

~

. ( )| - | INVESTIGATED BY REPORTED BY ’ REVIEWED BY
\ . PAGR D/SGT GARRY.S GRAY ' i . C

| lof2
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Michigan Department of State Police

SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT
REPORT 0018

] . L

(See attached)

ORIGINAL DATE : TNCIDENT NO.

Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS

Fri, Oct 09, 2009 09001

INVESTIGATED BY
PAGE D/SGT GARRY S GRAY

2 of2

REPORTED BY

REVIEWED BY
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. STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

FORENSIC SCIENCE DIVISION
Grand Rapids Laboratory
720 Fuller Ave NE
Grand Raplds, M| 49503
(616) 242-6650
FAX (616) 242-6682

- LABORATORY REPORT
~ Agency 2= Michigan Departmént of State Police Polygraph No. i b2
Agency No. : 21-1787-08 : Date of Exam .. October 8, 2009
Investigating Ofcr. . Gray, Garry
Laboratory No. . : NV08-3869

Nature of Offense:

0900-1 - Murder/Nonnegligent Manslaughter

Person Examined:

Test Questions:

80-484T-T2

‘Report:

/q/ ,Cﬁ/écfa, faf;, //

Harris A. Edwards Jr
- D/Lt. -
Polygraph

October 8, 2009 -

Act 285, P.A. of 1972 [MCL 338.1728(3)}: Any redipient of information, report or results from a poiygraph examiner, except
for the person tested, shall not provide, disclose or convey such information, report or resuits to a third party except as

may he required by law and the rules promu[gated by the State Board of Forensuc Polygraph Examiners.



. ORIGINAL DATE : INCIDENT NO.
Michigan Department of State Police Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS
REPORT 0019 Fri, Oct 09, 2009 09001
INCIDENT STATUS
[ Opén:

OAKILAND COUNTY CHILD K[LLER INVESTIGATION

None
SUSPECT:
NAM: ]

RAC: ETH:
NBR: DIR: : SEX: OPS: ¢
STR:} DOB: SSN:
SEX: ¥ : HGT: SID:®
CTY:/ ST: _ \ WGT FBIL:
TXH: ZIP: . © . HAL MNU:
TXW: . ¢ EYE: PRN:
MB:( . S [

On Tuesday, October 6 2009 the unders1gncd recelved a voicemail message from Investigator Steve Duncan
of the Georgia Highway Patrol, (Polygraph Unit), regarding Monday's October 5th polygraph examination of
the above subject, . _ Diiicanr advised that.J 1 S o

3
a - .- a

NOTE: - Duncan received the packet of information prewously supphed by the undersigned regarding
»and his possible connections with the Oakland County Child Killing
Investlgatxon. The undersigned along with (Now retired D/S gt. ) Cory Williams of the L1voma
Police Department, traveled to Atlanta Ga. to interview . During this interview,
advised that he would be willing to take a polygraph examination to once and for all

clear himself'in all of the child killings. ¢ was given a polygraph at the requeést of
Tnvestigator Donald Studt of the Bnmmgham Police Department, April'9, 1992. The sole test
issue regarding this particular examination only dealt with the kldnap/murder of victim # 4 of the

Child Murders, Timothy ng

CT TI
On 10-6-2009, at apprommately 9:00 AM, the undersigned and Detective Robertson conducted a conference

eall with mvestlgator Duncan. Steve Duncan advised the following information:

Duncan advised that hc mmally wanted to meet with’ _ the early morning hours to conduct the
interview and examination, however . , advised him that he works during this time and a much later

appointment would work with his schedule much easier.

. INVESTIGATED BY ‘ REPORTED BY : , REVIEWED BY
PAGE. | D/SGT GARRY S GRAY :

) f 1of3
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' ORIGINAL DATE ' TNCIDENT NO.
Michigan Department of State Police Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS
REPORT 0019 ' Fri, Oct 09, 2009 09001
A meeting was then scheduled for 3 PM this date. Duncan advised that when’ _ 1id in fact show up for
the 3 PM interview/examination, he was upset and advised that he had to leave by 6 pm and he appeared to be
very agitated. Duncan advised that while speaking with _ during the pre-test interview, ~ 3 was

very concerned and made a big deal out of the only four polygraph questions and that they, (Gray and Williams)
lied to him. Duncan advised that he told ] s that this examination had to do with him, and the test was
needed to cleat him. ' was then read his Miranda rights from Duncan and had no problems with this.

Duncan stated that in Georgia, Polygraphs are done somewhat different than in Michigan. . He advised he tested
~ yotithe three other victims of the killings, Stebbins; Robinson aiid Mihelich; and-did so in this exact

‘drder. “Duncan said he did the one pretest and Miranda for all Exams, (3) which were each done individually.

Ditncan adviséd he DVD recorded all examinations and interview with’ 7 and will do separate reports for

each also.

INVESTIGATED BY REPORTED BY . ’ REVIEWED BY

PAGE | D/SGT GARRYSGRAY .
20of3

;.l
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Michigan Department of State Police

SUPPLEMENTAL INCIDENT
REPORT 0019

ORIGINAL DATE INCIDENT NO.
Thu, Feb 21, 2008 021-0001787-08 (DB)
SUPPLEMENTARY DATE FILE CLASS

Fri; Oct 09, 2009 09001

-y -

Investigator Duncan advised that he will be generaiing three separate repofts as well as all of the pre and post

interview information concerning his dealings with 7 !

Juncan also advised that he will be forwarding

copies of all DVD's involved as well as the reports that have to do with. ; and the polygraph
process. : . :
Open

REPORTED BY REVIEWED BY

: INVESTIGATED BY
PAGE D/SGT GARRY S GRAY

3 of 3.
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(Depaftment qf Q’uE[ic Safety
 Post Office Box, 1456
Atlanta, Georgia 30371-2303

WAIVER FORM

Date: /0/0,9,/157' Time:_ 4 3p /M Place: G S }_,l q

My name is: _

My address is: _

TSR | /o
I have completed

years of schooling.

isalaw

I know that :
enforcement officer of the Department of Public Safety, Georgia State Patrol.

This officer told me that:
1. Ihave aright to remain silent.
2. Anything I say can be used against me in a court of law.

3. Ihave the right to.talk to a lawyer and have him present with me while Lam being
questioned.

- 4. IfI cannot afford to hire a lawyer, one W111 be appomted to fepresent me bef01e
any questioning, lf I wish.

5. Ican decide at any time to exercise these rights and not answer any qﬁesnons or
make any statements. '

I understand my rights. Havmg these rights in ﬁam{jﬂlﬁ to halk to this ofﬁccr I

have not been threatened. Ihave not been nramicéd a

_Officer’s Name

Witness’ Name

80-L82T-1%

BLK 01507



STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMEW OF STATE POLECE

= = 5 BasT LaNsING GO UNOZ
w“ : % . J x ° ) K
mrggng ggéwﬁom | . . _ T by i e DIRECTOR
September 22, 2009
Investz gator Steve Duncan
Georgla State Patrol

" 959 E. Confederate Ave, S.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30316°

(U 2

_ Dear Investigator Duncan

T would ﬁrst like to thank you for offerm your assistance regarding a cold case homicide that we’ve been
investigating for many years, known in Mlchxgan as: “The Cakland County Child Killer Investigation”
dating back to the mid 1970’s. Enclosed with this correspondeacs, is a brief overview rPgard.mg the
children’s murders along thh our subject of interest. ) ]

I, along with anqther mvestlgator on the task force, flew to Atlanta Ga. fo re-interview ﬂus subject,
) , on August 10, 2009, Aﬁhouah I i has denied any culpability whatsoever,
we would like to further confirm/deny this with a polygraph examination. Our initial interview with
_shad to do with whether or not he knew a person, (who is currently our main suspect, Christopher

Busch, “deceased”). had been investigated back in 1991 and a thorough investigation had been
conducted in which he was cleared, however he was never questioned about his possible relationship with
Busch.

- 1 believs the best course of action concerning a polygraph examination, would be to ask him specific ‘
question regarding the murders of the 4 children. I've consulted with Michigan State Police, (MSP)
polygrapher, Lt. Robert Dykstra and a short list of questions that have been asked of many pricr exammees,

would be appropnate

il 1 happens to fails said examination, you have permission from the MSP to fully interrogate
him regarding his possible involvement. Also, per our conversation regarding expenses and costs that may
be associated with this investigation, and thé slight possibility that you may be needed for any legal
proceedings, rest assured that all costs assocmted Wlth same would be paid for by the State of I\/ﬁchlgan

Please review the attached documents and if you have any quesnons at all, feel free to either call my ‘
pariner D/Sgt. Dawd Robertson, or myself. , .

Mzchlgan State Police
14350 Ten Mile Rd.
Oak Park, MI 48237
248-584-5774 or 5773

MICHIGAN STATEPOL!CE Metro North Post 14350 W. 10 Mils Rd Oak Park Mlchlgan 48237 '
~ www.michigan. oov/msp s (248) 5 84-5740

BLK 01508
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STATE OF GEORGIA

o

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 09-08-085
POLYGRAPH SERVICES UNIT

OFFICIAL REPORT . FULTON

COUNTY
DATE 10-08-09
INVESTIGATOR:
ISSUE: D/SGT GARY GRAY
MICHIGAN STATE POLICE

Allegation of being involved in abduction
and suffocation of Douglas Stebbins in February,

1976 in Michigan.

POLYGRAPHIST:

VICTIM:
DOUGLAS STEBBINS STEVEN D. DUNCAN
SUBJECT(S):

Based upon the polyglaph chart recordings of subject(s) ___itis thc polygraphist’s opinion that
physiological responses which are indicative of deception WERE NOT NOTED when subject(s)

answered relevant questions regarding the issue.

‘Based upon the polygraph chart recordings of subject(s) ___it is the polygraphwt s opinion that
physiological responses, which are indicative of deception, WERE NOTED when the subject(s)

answered relevant questions regarding the issue.

Based upon the polygraph chart recordings of subj ect(s) _ - itisthe polygraphlst’s opinion that chart
recordings were not adequate to form a definite opinion, therefore an INCONCLUSIVE opinion is

rendered,

The following Relevant Questions were among those asked during the examination:

POLY 7
(Rev. 4/97)

Qﬂ“zgziuzz
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